(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $227 million. 
Other $33 million. 
Total $260 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Two-hundred and fifty-two (252) RIM 116C– 

2 Rolling Airframe Tactical Missiles. 
Two (2) RIM 116C–2 Rolling Airframe Te-

lemetry Missiles. 
Also included are the following non-MDE 

items; support equipment, publications, 
technical documentation, personnel train-
ing, U.S. Government and contractor engi-

[...]

(viii) Date Delivered to Congress: April 21, 
2016. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Qatar—RIM–116C and RIM–116C–2 Rolling 

Airframe Missiles 
The Government of Qatar has requested a 

possible sale of two-hundred and fifty-two 
(252) RIM–116C Rolling Airframe Tactical 
Missiles, and two (2) RIM 116C–2 Rolling Air-
frame Telemetry Missiles. Also included are 
support equipment, publications and tech-
nical documentation, personnel training, 
U.S. Government and contractor engineer-